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Mammograms, women 40+ 
 
Health Priority A:  Access to Primary and Preventive Health Services 
 
Objective A2b:  Increase provider screening for chronic diseases and other health risks. 
 
2010 Target:  No target established 
 
Indicator:  Mammograms, women 40+ 
 
 
 
Percent of Wisconsin Women Aged 40+ Who 
Had a Mammogram in the Past Two Years 

Total Year 
(N) Percent +/- 

2000 75% 2% 
(N) 947  
2001 80% 2% 
(N) 1,211  
2002 80% 2% 
(N) 1,645  
2004 75% 2% 
(N) 1,779  
2006 78% 2% 
(N) 2,053  
2008 76% 2% 
(N) 3,163  
2010 79% 2% 
(N) 2,275  
Source: Wisconsin Behavioral Risk Factor Survey, Office of Health Informatics,  
Division of Public, Health, Department of Health Services. 
 
N Number in sample.  See data documentation. 
+/- Confidence interval.  See data documentation. 
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Mammograms, women 40+, continued   
 
 
 
Percent of Wisconsin Women Aged 40+ Who Had a Mammogram in the Past Two Years, 
by Race/Ethnicity 

 
Total 

African 
American* 

American  
Indian 

 
Hispanic 

 
White* 

 
Years 

(N) Percent +/- Percent +/- Percent +/- Percent +/- Percent +/- 
2000-2002 78% 1% 83% 5% ** ** ** ** 78% 1% 
(N) 3,803  273      3,320  
2001-2002, 
2004 

 
78% 

 
2% 

 
81% 

 
5%

 
** 

 
** 

 
82% 

 
11% 

 
78% 

 
1% 

(N) 4,635  356    100  4,045 
2002, 2004, 
2006 

 
78% 

 
1% 

 
80% 

 
5%

 
** 

  
** 

 
** 

 
78% 

 
1% 

(N) 5,577  417      4,841  
2004, 2006, 
2008 

 
77% 

 
1% 

 
82% 

 
5%

 
66% 

 
16%

 
** 

 
** 

 
77% 

 
1% 

(N) 6,995  530  103    6,143  
2006, 2008, 
2010 

 
78% 

 
1% 

 
84% 

 
4%

 
65% 

 
15%

 
** 

 
** 

 
78% 

 
1% 

(N) 7,445  621  120    6,499  
Source: Wisconsin Behavioral Risk Factor Survey, Office of Health Informatics,  
Division of Public Health, Department of Health Services. 
 
N Number in sample.  See data documentation. 
+/- Confidence interval.  See data documentation. 
 
*  Non-Hispanic. 
**  Fewer than 100 cases. 
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